(1/13)
004-01 / 20061031 / ea122_fak.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
AC Input
Single Output, General-Purpose, UL/C-UL Approved
F Series  FAK(25 to 150W)
The F series FAK is a device-embedded type power supply that
has realized a thin type having a thickness of 25 to 40mm.  This
series of products satisfy various requirements such as low price,
safety standards, and EMI countermeasures as well as the thin
and compact configuration.
FEATURES
• AC.100V input thin-type single output power supply.
• Compact open frame type (A cover is available as option).
• Low price.
• LED indicator display function.
• Low noise (FCC class B compliant).
• Remote sensing function (100W, 150W).
• It is a product conforming to RoHS directive.
PART NUMBERS AND RATINGS
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Output
voltage(V)
25W Type 50W Type 100W Type 150W Type
Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No.
5 5 FAK05-5R0 10 FAK05-10R 20 FAK05-20R 30 FAK05-30R
12 2.1 FAK12-2R1 4.2 FAK12-4R2 8.3 FAK12-8R3 12 FAK12-12R
15 1.7 FAK15-1R7 3.4 FAK15-3R4 6.6 FAK15-6R6 10 FAK15-10R
24 1.1 FAK24-1R1 2.1 FAK24-2R1 4.2 FAK24-4R2 6 FAK24-6R0
48 2 FAK48-2R0 3 FAK48-3R0
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/13)
004-01 / 20061031 / ea122_fak.fm

The cover is separately available.  Please order it with the following
model names:
15mm
min.
SurfaceB
SurfaceA
15mm
min.
SurfaceA
SurfaceB
15mm min.
SurfaceASurfaceB
15mm min.
SurfaceASurfaceB
Type Cover model No.
25W 2JC0ZB146-FAK25CA
50W 2JC00B147-FAK50CA
100W 2JC0ZB390-FAK100CA
150W 2JC0ZB391-FAK150CA
15mm
min.
SurfaceB
SurfaceA